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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: THOMAS J. UPCHURCH RAEFORD
Date: June 4, 1997

- Mr. Thomas Joseph Upchurch, 70, died Monday after- noon in Elizabeth City, N.C. [ @ 2Z3VW 191 ’D

Mr. Upchurch was a member of the Raeford United Methodist Church, where he was past president of the Bob Lewis Bible
Class, the Methodist Men and also a longtime member of the Chancel Choir. He graduated from North Carolina State College,
served in the US Navy, World War II; a member of the Raeford Volun- teer Fire Department for over forty (40) years; worked
as a crop insur- ance adjuster in this region; and was mayor pro-tem for the City of Rae- ford where he has served since 1981.

Funeral service will be 11 a.m.

Thursday morning at the Raeford United Methodist Church by Rever- end Carson Tyson. Burial will be in Raeford Cemetery.
Mr. Upchurch was a beloved husband and father.

He is survived by his wife, Dwan S.
Upchurch; two daughters, Dr. Ann Godfrey and her husband, Dr. Rich- ard Godfrey of Gamner, Dwan U.

Tumer and her husband, Dr. Harold Tumer of Elizabeth City; two sis- ters, Elsie McCleskey of Winston- Salem, Alworthy
Caulk of Aldie, Va.

five grandchildren.
Contributions may be made to Rae- ford United Methodist Church, Bob Lewis Bible Class, P.Q. Box 662, Raeford, NC 28376.

The family will be at Crumpler Funeral Home Wednesday evening between the hours of 7-9 p.m.
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. America’s Obituaries
& Death Notices

Paper: Charlotte Observer, The (NC)
Deceased: ROCK HILL - Mrs. Alice McCleskey Masone
Date: November 11, 1999

47 of 860 Nightingale Road, Rock Hill, passed away Wednesday, November 10, 1999 at home.

Burial will be at 12:30 PM Friday, November 12, 1999, Rock Hill Memorial Gardens. The funeral will be at 2:30 PM Friday, at
First Presbyterian Church with Rev. Dr. Mark Verdery officiating.

Born April 21, 1952 in Winston-Salem, N.C., Mrs. Masone was a daughter of Robert Samuel McCleskey and Elsie Johnson
Upchurch McCleskey.

Mrs. Masone was a home health educator with the Department of Health and Environmental Control. She was a member of
First Presbyterian Church were she was a deacon and served as chairman of the Fellowship Committee. She was former
president of the Newcomers Club.

Surviving are her husband, Henry Hank Masone; two sons, Robert Patrick Masone of Charlotte and Samuel McCleskey
Masone of Rock Hill; her daughter, Amanda Elizabeth Masone of Rock Hill; her parents, Robert McCleskey and Elsie
Upchurch McCleskey of Winston-Salem; and her sister, Leigh Davis Wright of Charlotte.

Memorials may be made to the Northwestern Band Booster Club, c/o The Alice M. Masone Memorial Band Scholarship Fund,
P.O. Box 4828, Rock Hill, SC 29732.

The family will receive friends from 7-9 PM Thursday, November 11, at Cauthen Funeral Home, Rock Hill Chapel and other
times at the home, 860 Nightengale Road.

Cauthen Funeral Home is serving the family of Mrs. Masone.
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)

Deceased: ELSIE UPCHURCH "TEETER" BARDEN T

Date: March 12, 2001
RALEIGH - Elsie Upchurch

"Teeter" Barden, 89, of 4737 Forest-
ville Road, died Sunday, March 11
2001 at Wake Medical Center. Elsie
was born November 24, 1911 in Wake
County to the late Ivan Upchurch and
Hallie Hutspeth Unchurch. She was a
member of Wake Cross Road Baptist
Church.

Funeral service 2 p.m. Tuesday
March 13, 2001 at L. Harold Poole
Funeral Service Chapel. Burial

Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church
Cemetery.

Surviving: sons, Jack Barden and

his wife, Shirley of Raleigh, Joe
Barden and his wife, Denise of Lan-
sing, NC; brother, Charles Ellis Up-
church of Greenville, SC; seven
grandchildren; six great grandchil-
dren.

In addition to her parents, Elsie

was preceded in death by her hus-

band, George Barden, Sr. and sons

Y L Ntz
Albert Barden and George "Buster" /) md() N e 47“‘%

—
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Barden, Jr.

The family will receive relatives

and friends from 7 - 8:30 p.m. Mon-
day, March 12, 2001 at L. Harold
Poole Funeral Service and Cremato-
ry, 944 Old Knight Road, Knightdale
NC 27545 and other times at the home
of David and Diana Barden, 4732
Forestville Road, Raleigh, NC 27616.
Flowers are accepted or memorial
contributions may be made to Bethel
Colony of Mercy, Post Office Box 732
Lenoir, NC 28645-0732.
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Bobby Guynd Haley 23 Apr 1939 Male Lubbock Leonord Howard Haley Elsie Upchurch
Donnie Gaylene Haley 3 Sep 1942 Female Lubbock Leonard Howad Haley Elsie Upchurch




ELSIE

XID 46449 [;(,j‘j“g M XIf- b yys
O S2e WZ(—“T/M/ 97 Jnarles Fen o2t f-ﬁ—{{ww_ A% 2 -/2’_3(,/39

= C/}fmj"L o U AZ) P 1847(5CY A Jb AR TTSO £) herr
Sk aldediSt- Uyunhy levr, Cunadit Co, 59, s
() MAN 5 PeNcsEL
R dodsonmih mA () Groea MR
/. O{ D.A. ()
.y é,a’vf,gL M
3. hpcn Y1
y ey K (F)
g ﬁ% U (F)



() Tt Apa oaakel B0 195 EPITT A iy, M-

" Our hearts were saddened with
the recent death of Elsie Upchurch
who had been a resident of Park-
way Rest Home for several years,
We will always remember our
visits to her beautiful home with
GA groups and the fun we had in
the fall as the college class always
taked her leaves for her. There was
always refreshments available and
a wonderful smile.
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—Miss” Agnes Mae Jonnson, or-
ganist and cousin of the bride pre-
sentéd a pre-nuptial program of
music as follows: “My Heart At
Thy Sweet Voice,” Saint Sacns,
““Meditation de Thais.” Massenet,
“Cavalleria Rusticana.” Mascagni,
“Theme from Tschaikowsky's
Fifth Symphony”, “Because”,
Thompson, and “Nocturne”, Men-
delssohn. “To a Wild Rose” was
played . during the ceremony.
Madame Marguerite Ringo, of
Gainesville, Georgia, formerly of
the Brenau College music faculty,
sang “At Dawning” by Cadman,
The bride, given in marriage by
her father, wore m— —
Mrs. Thomas Caulk of Fairfax,
County, Virginia, sister of the

bride, was Matron of Honor, and’

Miss Carolina Johnson of Myrtle
Beach, S. C. was Maid of Honor.

Bridesmaids
were Misses Mollie Cameron, Leo-

-—=The bridegroom had as his best]

man Andrew Pickens Butler of
Gainesville, Ga. The ushers were

Dr. Lewis Parrish of Albany, Gr.,’

brother-in-law of the groom, Wil-
liam Lawrence Upchurch and
Thomas Joseph Upchurch, broth-
crs of the bride. Henry Parrish ol
‘vrrens, Ga.,, Roy McClesier of
Atlanta, Ga., and Dallas Chrisner
of Gainesville Ga. .

Mrs. Upchurch, mother of the
bride. wore a gown of soft Lluc
chiffon. fashioned with a draped
neckline effect. Her coslume was
complemented by a pink orclnd

Mrs. McCleskey, mother of the
groom, wore a gown of grey lace
and chiffon, with a purple orchid
corsage.

Those assisting Mr. and Mrs.
Upchurch in receiving and enter-
taining their ' guests were: Mr.
and Mrs. Tommie Upchurch.
greeting the guests on the front
porch, Mr. and Mrs. Clyde Up-
church, Jr. at the front door, Mr.
and Mrs. R. B. Lewis introducing
to the receiving line in the music
room. In this line were Mrs. Clyde
Upchurch, mother of the bride.;
Mrs. McCleskey, mother of the
groom,, the bride and groom and
all members of the wedding party,
Mr. and Mrs. Alan McGee invited
the guests into the dining room
where Mrs. Bill Upchurch, Mrs.
Watson Lawhon, Misses Shirley
Blite and Marie Cameran presided
and served. Mrs. Paul Dickson,
Sr. invited guests into living room

where Mr. and Murs. Lewis Up-
church introduced them to a scc-
ond. .receiving line composed of
Mrs. F. L. Johnson of Augusla,
Ga., Mrs. Roy McCleskey of At-
lanta, Ga., Mrs. Barron and Mrs.
Butler of Gainesville, Ga.

Mrs. John Walker was at. the
gift room door and Mr. and Mrs.
Paul Dezerne were in the gift
gitt room. Mrs. H. A. Cameron
and Miss Marian Lewis presided.
at the register and.Mr. and Mrs;
Benton Thomas were at the punzh
bowl with Flgqrence Cameron,
Mary Sue and Bettie Upchurch
serving. Mr. and Mrs. John Mc-
Googan said goodbyes. * ~

The couple left by motor for a

wedding trip to the Shenandoah
Valley.

The bride, granddaughter of the
late Mr. and Mrs. J. W. Johnson
and the late Mr. and Mrs T. B.

Upchurch. was graduated from -

the Raeford High School. She’

graduated from Brenau College
in 1948, taking the A. B. degree
and majoring in voice. She was
a member of Mu Phi Epsilon,
honorary music sorority, and Al-
pha Gamma Delta Bocial Sorority.
She taught public school music
in the Shelby Junior High School
this past year. Mr. McCleskey is
a graduate of Erskine College.
He served in the Navy for three
and a half years during World
War II. For a while after the -war
he was athletic coach in the
Gainesville High School, but is
now with the Metropolitan Life
Insurance Company - in Gaines-
ville, Georgia. in which town the
couple will make their home.

. L]

Uﬁt-ot-towu guests who regis-
tered in addition to those taking
part in the wedding and assisting
[at the reception, were: Mr. and

A. Clegg. Siler City, Miss Ida
,McMurray B. E. Simmons of
Shelby, Miss Peggy Gibson of
Greenville, S. C. Mrs. A. S. Law-
hon of Fayetteville, Mr. and Mrs.
Wylie Yarborough of Kanapolis.
H. C. Seawell, St. Pauls, F. P.
Johnson, Miss Mary Darden, Mr.
and Mrs. Ed Cothran of Raleigh.
Capt. Brad Woffoard, Pope Field,
Mr. and Mrs. Page Williams. Ra-
leigh, Mrs. Seavy Hijghsmith,
Seavy Highsmith, Jr.. Mr. and
Mrs. Clarence Bracey. Fayette-
ville, Mvs. Garrett Brooks, Misses

Mary Lou Beard, Lila Byrne, Myr-
tle McMillan, Mrs. Mary Baggette,
James Graham, Mrs. R. D. Sin-
gleton, Jr. and Dr, and Mrs. Wal-
ter McRae of Red Springs. and
Mr. and Mrs. R. S. Bond of Row-
Jand.

COURTESIES SHOWN
ELSIE UPCHURCH '
LAST WEEK

The three days preceding Miss
Flsie Upchurch's wedding to'
Robert McCleskey were filled
with many delightful social af-
fairs given in her honor.

INFORMAL SUPPER

Miss Betsy Ann Cole gave a

small supper party,

CAKE-CUTTING
Mrs. Julian Johnson, Sr., Mrs.
June Johnson and Miss Agnes
Mae Johnson entertained after
the rehearsal with the traditional
cake cutting at the home of Mrs.
Johnson, Sr. ~

Mrs. Upchurch cut the cake after
the. bride and groom-elect cut the
first slice. This cake and nuts
were served with lime punch,
poured by Mrs. F. L. Johnson,.
g‘e -grooin’t sister from Augusta.

a. Cos

WEDDING BREAKFAST

Mrs. H. 4. Cameron, Miss Mol-
lie Camerou. Mrs. Hubert Camer-
on and M. Alan McGee - were
hostesses to' the ‘bridal party and
out-of-towny guests on Thursday’
at high nool when they gave the
.wedding breakfast, Tables fo rthi¥
were placed in the summer hous?-
and on the shaded spacious lawr
in Mrs. Caneron"s ‘garden. ~

BUFFET SUPPER ,

Mr. and:Mrs. R. B. Lewis enter,

tained all 9! theout-of-town rela-

latives and friends at supper on

Friday- gvening- preeed!ng the
wedding‘.
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Certif Child's name’ MO DY YR  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19598 UPCHURCH DONNAL G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936
31195 UPCHURCH DONNIE LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1
7753 UPCHURCH  DOROTHY M 4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9
8420 UPCHURCH DORTHY M 2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 17 1927 9
35957 UPCHURCH DOUGLAS JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72 L 1983 1
9309 UPCHURCH DUSTIN LEE 2 27 1984 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1
16173 UPCHURCH DUSTIN MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CAHOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1
62342 UPCHURCH EARL H 12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL MONTIE 9 125 1939
30164 UPCHURCH EASTER M 4 9 1939 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939
12528 UPCHURCH EDDIE F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9
69000 UPCHURCH EDITH M 12 24 1945 WAYNE PERCY OPAL 138 1945 9
28233 UPCHURCH EDNA M 5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL ESSIEE 57 1925 9
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1
55558 UPCHURCH EFFE M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9
19287 UPCHURCH  ELIZA 3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932
32196 UPCHURCH EUZABETH MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2
21916 UPCHURCH ELIZEBETH F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9
69516 UPCHURCH ELLEN J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9
55184 UPCHURCH ELMAR 10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935
4870 UPCHURCH ELMER G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939
29711 UPCHURCH ELMER 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9
60214 UPCHURCH BMER 11 27 1930 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9
61138 UPCHURCH BMER 11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9
4770 E LA\ 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL ESSE 10 1930 9
36249 ELSIE SE - 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2
91048 UPCHURCH ELSIE LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTIE 1993 2 187 8B 1993 8
54231 UPCHURCH ELVA N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL ESSIE 9 109 1939
. 4092 UPCHURCH EMILY RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNETT DANIELLE 1996 2 9D 1996 2
" 11178 UPCHURCH ERC TYLER 3 6 1991 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1
36978 UPCHURCH ERNEST C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939
61491 UPCHURCH ERWIN A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938
61014 UPCHURCH ESTILL P 11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934
17904 UPCHURCH EULA B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937
56604 UPCHURCH EULA G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 114 1928 9
43238 UPCHURCH EVERETT R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EULIS 87 1942 9
9471 UPCHURCH FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19 M 1999 1
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20./A Walter Levi UPCHURCH, JR. Jr. JR.~4 (Walter Levi UPCHURCH-3, Walter_ Lane UPCHURCH-2,
I Moses UPCHURCH-1). He was born on Oct 27, 1921 in Chattanooga, Hamilton, Tennessee,

e O el ) .
USA. Residence 1930 in Lexington, Holmes, Mississippi, USA. He died on Mar 10, 1959{/_{,}}11 UREY

A Josephine HOLDER. She was bom on Mar 9, 1921 in Holmes, Mississippi, USA. She died on
Jun 18, 2001 in Tchula, Holmes, Mississippi, USA.

Walter Levi UPCHURCH, JR. Jr. JR. and Josephine HOLDER. They had 1 child. @Apilf"ﬁ/
AN R Walter L.evi UPCHURCH, Hil lll. He was born on Sep 20, 1941. He married 1

A Sylvia BARTON. They were married 1959. He died on Jun 20, 2007 in Lexington, \
Holmes, Mississippi, USA.

2 i B ' 5 HURCH-2, Moses
21. /5 Elsie Ladell UPCHURCH# (Walter Levi UPCHURCH-3, Walter _La_ne.Ul-j’C 2, Mos 6
CHURCH-1). She was born on Dec 6, 1925 in Humphreys, Mississippi, USA. L 9 5t Faoo
A George Stigler MARKS, JR. Jr. JR.. He was born on Aug 14, 1920. He died on Jan 19, 1890 in
Holmes, Mississippi, USA. Burial in Pine Crest Cemetery, Holmes Co., MS.

9 -

George Stigler MARKS, JR. Jr. JR. and Elsie Ladell UPCHURCH. They had 4 children.

ta i r i b L L 1’*
i fii le MARKS, (] I“ -
a4 Al L S n‘ey Wayne MARKS. . George Sllg

‘/}‘N C'

£& & i EdnaLouise MARKS.  iv.  Paul Henry MARKS. He was bom 1950.

22. p Clarence Ellsworth UPCHURCH-4 (Walter Levi UPCHURCH-3, Walter Lane UPCHURCH-2,
Moses UPCHURCH-1). He was born on Mar 16, 1928 in Humphreys, Mississippi, USA.
Residence 1930 in Lexington, Holmes, Mississippi, USA. He died on Jun 11, 1971 in Holmes,
Mississippi, USA. (HGART ATTACK)Y mD (] Annie Eugenia POWER.

23. A Martha Julia UPCHURCH-4 (Walter Levi UPCHURCH-3, Walter Lane U?C_Hl._'R(_:H-Z Moses
UPCHURCH-1). She was bom on May 29, 1930 in Lexington, Holmes, Mississippi, USA.

M]\' / ¢\ Loyd George RONE. He was bom on Sep 5, 1925 in Attala, Mississippi, USA. Residence 1930 in

"N Beat 5, Attala, Mississippi.
‘ L\]U Loyd George RONE and Martha Julia UPCHURCH. They were married on May 30, 1948 in
Lexington, Halmes, Mississippi, USA. They had 3 children.
m& VAR Sharon Kay RONE. She was born on Aug 15, 1949 in Oktibbeha, Mississippi,
i) USA. She married Johnny Lee SELF. They were married on Mar 3,2003in
Franklin, Ohio, USA.

aii, Deborah Ann RONE. She was born on Jun 9, 1852 in Holmes, Mississippi, USA.
A

iii. Glenda Nell RONE. She was born on Jul 30, 1956 in Holmes, Mississippi, USA.

24. ,» Billy Adams UPCHURCH-4 (Walter Levi UPCHURCH-3, Walter Lane UPCHURCH-2, Moses
UP(_)HURCH-1). He was born on May 15, 1933 in Lexington, Holmes, Mississippi, USA.
Residence in Sallis, Attala, Mississippi, USA.

6}/4:\\66 A Rowena DICKERSON. She was born on Aug 17, 1939 in Sallis, Attala, Mississippi, USA.
"

\ Billy Adams UPCHURCH and Rowena DICKERSON. They were married on Mar 16, 1957. They
had 4 children.

V- Susan UPCHURCH. jii. Carol Ann UPCHURCH.

V.. TR Thomas Adams UPCHURCH. iv. Richard Alvin UPCHURCH.
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Certif

19598 UPCHURCH
31195 UPCHURCH
7753 UPCHURCH
8420 UPCHURCH
35957 UPCHURCH
9309 UPCHURCH
16173 UPCHURCH
62342 UPCHURCH
30164 UPCHURCH
12528 UPCHURCH
69000 UPCHURCH
28233 UPCHURCH
59409 UPCHURCH
55558 UPCHURCH
19287 UPCHURCH
32196 UPCHURCH
21916 UPCHURCH
69516 UPCHURCH
55184 UPCHURCH
4870 UPCHURCH
29711 UPCHURCH
60214 UPCHURCH
61138 UPCHURCH
4770 UPCHURCH
36249 UPCHURCH
91048
54231 UPCHURCH
4092 UPCHURCH
11178 UPCHURCH
36978 UPCHURCH
61491 UPCHURCH
61014 UPCHURCH
17904 UPCHURCH
56604 UPCHURCH
43238 UPCHURCH
9471 UPCHURCH

Child's name'

DONNAL
DONNIE
DOROTHY
DORTHY
DOUGLAS
DUSTIN
DUSTIN
EARL
EASTER
EDDIE
EDITH
EDNA
EDWIN

ELVA
BEMILY

ERNEST
ERWIN
ESTILL
EULA

EVERETT
FARREL

MARIANNE

SUE
LAVERN “M

RAYNE

:UGJUJ"U)O%

AUTHOR NEAL

MO DY YR

—_

-

-

_—y

—_ -

iy
N = 2O WNONSN = a2 00,0 WNMNDMANNDWRERNDOONDOMND O W

- -t
N o

28
27
17
10
22
27
9
12
9
11
24
8
-
15
30
14
30
23
10
20
25
27
19
13
6
4
2
22
6.
26
25
24
9
7
1
25

County

1936 WAYNE
1961 WAYNE
1927 MCCRY
1927 MCCRK
1983 PLSKI

1984 PLSKI

1991 CMPBL
1939 HARLN
1939 MCCRY
1941 CLNTN
1945 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1965 WAYNE
1947 WAYNE
1932 WAYNE
1967 HNDSN
1922 CALWY
1942 WAYNE
1935 WAYNE
1939 WAYNE
1922 MCCRY
1930 MOCRY
1922 CLNTN
1930 WAYNE
1962 WAYNE
1935 FULTN
1939 WAYNE
1996 DAVES
1991 PLSKI

1939 WAYNE
1938 CLNTN
1934 MCCRK
1937 WAYNE
1928 CLNTN
1924 WAYNE
1999 JEFFN

Mother

DANIEL
RIDDLE
BRYANT
UPCHURCH
INMAN
ROBINSON
CAHOE
CRISWELL
BRYANT
NEAL
PIERCY
BELL
MORGAN
DORS
LOWE
RIDDLE
HOUSTON
WOODS
BROWN
DOSs
BRYANT
BRYANT
BENTON
BELL
CHRISWELL
LOVE
BELL
BARNETT
NEW
CHOATE
ABSTON
BRYANT
BELL
BERTRAM
UPCHURCH
MCNEAR

ANTHA
DELIA
MOSSIE
MONTREL
BOBBIE
ANITA
CYNTHIA
MONTIE
MOSSIE
EVELYN
OPAL
ESSIE
RUTH
PEARL
VERA
VIRGINIA
MAGGIE
BERTHA
MARY
MAUDIE
MASSIE
MOSSIE
LINDA
ESSE
HILDA
MATTIE
ESSIE
DANIELLE
JENNIFER
HATTIE
MINNIE
MOSSEY
ESSA
LINNIE
EULIS
KATHY

1961

1983
1984
1991

1965

1967

1962
1993

1996
1991

1999

9
6

O 0o 0 wo

© OO O WM

40
63
16
17
72L
19 F
33 K
125
61
26
138
57
119
112
39
65 R
44
140
111
10
60
121
123
10
73 A
187 B
109
9D
23 A
74
123
123
36
114
87
19 M

1936
1961
1929
1927
1983
1984
1991
1939
1939
1941
1945
1925
1965
1947
1932
1967
1922
1942
1935
1939
1922
1930
1922
1930
1962
1993
1939
1996
1991
1939
1938
1934
1937
1928
1942
1999

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
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6. EVERETT RAY!! UPCHURCH (EULAS LAURA'S, JOHN FREEMANS, MOSES MARION®, HIRAM?, SHADRACKS,
GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES?, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born October 10, 1924 in W ayne Co, Kentucky. He
married ELSIE LEE UpcHURCH January 01, 1949, daughter of LESLIE"LEs" UPCHURCH and ESSIE BELL. She was
born January 13, 1930 in Kentucky.

23. DIANA GAY!2 UPCHURCH (EVERETT RAY'!, EULAS LAURA'®, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARION®, HIRAM',
SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES?, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born January 28, 1952 in New Castle,
Indiana Henry Co.. She married STEPHEN KEfTH PYLES II.

Children of DiaNA UPCHURCH and STEPHEN PYLES are:
i. STEPHEN KIETH!3 PYLEIII, b. July 15, 1974.
ii. JOSEHP ANDREW PYLE, b. November 27, 1975.

24. SANDRA KAY'2 UPCHURCH (EVERETT R, EULAS LAURA'®, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS, HIRAM',
SHADRACKS, GEORGE®, MICHAEL*, JAMES3, RICHARD?, MICHAEL'!) was born March 28, 1954 in N ew Castle,
Indiana Herny Co., and died July 1981 in N ew Castle, Indiana Herny Co. South Mound Cem..
She married BILL YOUNG. He was born January 08, 1951.

Children of SANDRA UPCHURCH and BILL YOUNG are:
53. i. TIFFANY RENAE'* YOUNG, b. December 1973, N ew Castle.IN Herny Co..
ii. WESLEY EVERS YOUNG, b. February 13, 1978.

$3. TIFFANY RENAE'? YOUNG (SANDRA KaY12 UPCHURCH, EVERETE RAPY, EULAS LAURA'S, JOHN FREEMANS,
MOSES MARIONS, HIRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES®, RICHARD?, MICHAEL!) was born December
1973 in N ew Castle.IN Herny Co.. She married BRUCE EDWARD GLASER. He was born October 27,
1966 in N ew Castle.IN Herny Co..

Children of TIFFANY YOUNG and BRUCE GLASER are:
i. SADIE KAY! YOUNG, b. March 10, 1991.
ii. MADISON RENAE GLASER, b. February 12, 1598.
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() Book: The pthud Feumdy 9 Wty Falle, V( (MoorE Co)
I. meéseEs W ~NEARD oF LA Pesq .

K. BOFFLO Y
. IKELLY FRANKLIN Y i
Q. WELLEAM e U AL 1852,

L. CNARLES KELL) WA 4 I8EY
(D ELSIE MAE A

; . 10 Elsie Mae Ugchurchﬂ): 09 May 1916 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 27 Apr 1979 in
——— Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................................ +William Claude Tew b: 16 May 1915 in Gilmer Township, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
m: 1935 in North Carolina d: 26 Jan 1975 in St. Joseph's Hospital, San Francisco, California
<. 11 Jerry Winfred Tew b: 15 Dec 1937 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................................... +Loretta Jayne Craven b: 04 May 1937 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 17 Mar 1961 in
= Randolph County, North Carolina
12 Samantha Jayne Toy Tew b: 15 Dec 1961 in Asheboro, Randolph County, North Carolina
... 12 Thomasina Joan Todi Tew b: 18 Nov 1964 in Asheboro, Randolph County, North Carolina
... *2nd Wife of Jerry Winfred Tew: o 3
................................... +Norma Sue Williams b: 15 Dec 1952 in Montgomery, North Carolina m: 1969 in Rockingham,
— Richmond County, North Carolina
................................ 12 Melissa Sue Tew b: 28 Oct 1969 in Richmond County, North Carolina
...... weevemeene +Hurbert Wayne Webb
...... .... 12 Geri Renee Tew b: 08 Jul 1971 in Guilford, North Carolina
............. .... 12 Christy Dawn Tew b: 06 Jan 1974 in Rockingham, Richmond County, NC
... +John H. Jr. Powell
.................... 12 Greg Winfred Tew b: 23 Dec 1976 in Rockingham, Richmond County, NC
...D ..... *3rd Wife of Jerry Winfred Tew:
.. +Barbara Graves b: 1950 in North Carolina m: 1995
............................. 11 Joan Carole Tew b: 24 Mar 1941 in Graham, Alamance County, North Carolina
................................... +William Arrington Jr. Kitchin b: 21 Dec 1938 in Hartsville, Darlington County, South Carolina m: 02
s Nov 1960 in Goeppingen, (Wurtenburg) Germany
................................ 12 Kimberly Anne Kitchin b: 12 Nov 1961 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
...................................... +James Harold Schwab b: 08 Feb 1963 in New York, New York m: 10 Sep 1988 in Durham, North

o Carolina
................................ 12 Baby Kitchin b: 08 Feb 1963 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 09 Feb 1963 in
Greensboro, (Guilford County) N. C.

................................ 12 Kate Parks Kitchin b: 13 Apr 1967 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
______________________________________ +Bart Anderson b: 23 Apr 1966 in Minneapolis, Minnesota m: 12 Jun 1994 in Minneapolis,
i Minnesota

12 Joan Arrington Kitchin b: 03 Aug 1972 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
...................................... ;I]an James.Carr b: 22 May 1969 in Bronx, New York m: 05 Dec 1998 in Tortola, British Virgin
slands
................................ 12 William Arrington Kitchin III b: 01 Jan 1974 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
............................. 11 Daughter Twin Tew b: 24 Mar 1941 in Graham, Alamance County, North Carolina d: 24 Mar 1941 in
Stillborn Twin
- *2nd Husband of Elsie Mae Upchurch:
- +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina m: 1975 in Greensboro, North
Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas, Monterey, California
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IMelvin David Jones
'Rachel’Vernell Jones
'Rosa Sharon Jones
‘Stevenson Ollie' Jones
IVirginid Carolyn Jones

Janice Lynn Preddy

‘Pénny Jo Brady
‘Stacy Lynn Brady
‘Wendy Karen Brady

Rodney Curtis Williams
Shawn Ann Williams
Sonya Renee Williams

William. Bradley Phillips
Randi Leah Thomas

Christina Renee Godwin
April Marie Harrelson
Connie Beth Harrelson

Sarah Catherine Willis

ngemi,ah Keith Comer
Shannon Ashley Sweeting
‘Dankld Eugene Sweeting ll,
John Dalton Lindley

Luke Austin Moore

Kandace Grace Needham
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Clara Agnes Upchurch
Frank Hampton Upchurch

Maude Hyacinth Upchurch
Wm Worth Upchurch

Mollie Margaret Upchurch
Jerry Winton Upchurch

Carl Henry Upchurch
Upchurch iy

George Lee Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
John Alton Upchurch

Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch
William Lynn Upchurch

Mable Estelle Upchurch

ELSIZ

13 Nov 1961 Male

21 Mar 1960 Female
6 Dec 1958 Female
5 Jun 1956 Male

2 Feb 1964 Female
8 Nov 1965 Female
12 Oct 1965 Female
13 Sep 1977 Female
2 Sep 1969 Female
26 Jun 1975 Male

8 Oct 1970 Female
21 Apr 1969 Female

20 May 1972 Male

15 Jan 1982 Female
15 Jun 1984 Female

12 Sep 1982
27 Jul 1985

Female

17 Feb 1986

11 Jul 1986

1 May 1991
26 Jul 1994

11 Oct 1993

6 May 1995

6 May 1997  Female
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28 Jul 1892 Female
2 Sep 1892 Male
28 Feb 1896 Female
4 Jun 1898 Male
5 Oct 1908 Female
23 Feb 1910 Male
29 Jan 1913 Male
9 May 1916  Female
1 Apr 1917 Male
12 Jul 1917  Male
28 Aug 1917 Female
18 Oct 1918 Male
18 Jan 1919 Male
15 Aug 1919  Male
21 Oct 1919  Female
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James Carson Jones

James David Jones Jr.

James Carson Jones

James Carson Jones

James Carson David Jones Jr.
Robert Joseph Preddy

Billy Joe Brady
Billy Joe Brady
Billy Joe Brady

Curtis Norman Williams
Curtis Norman Williams
Curtis Norman Williams

Larry Wayne Phillips
Randy Louie Thomas
Lindsey Charles Godwin

Jesse Edward Harrelson
Jesse Edward Harrelson

Clarence Wayne Willis

Barnie Comer Jr.

Donald Eugene Sweeting
Donald E Sweeting I,

John Russell Lindley

Wesley H Moore
David Wayne Needham
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Moore

Moore
Moore
Moq_re
Moore
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Wm Joseph Upchurch

Will H Upchurch
Thomas Benton Upchurch
Wm Joseph Upchurch
Charlie K Upchurch
Charlie Kelly Upchurch

Charlie K Upchurch
Chas Kelly Upchurch

Lonnie Upchurch
Geo Mc Upchurch

Charles K Upchurch
E Newland Upchurch
Will Upchurch

Charlie Kelly Upchurch
E Neuland Upchurch

ATV~ 22595

_ESEP2 0O5- VETERSHN - IMODRE (O PART
§1852-199 MoT = L,

'27314

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachael Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Margaret Lou Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Delores Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch
Martha Alice Upchurch

Karen Sue Upchurch

Susan Renee Upchurch

Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Kimberly Lynn Upchurch

Jodi Ann Upchurch

Amy Yvette Upchurch

Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Lisa S Upchurch

Michelle D Upchurch

Tammy R Upchurch
Kristy Lynn Upchurch

QOtilla Rosa Johnson

Emily Bell Carroll
Mary Ann Johnson
QOtilla Rosa Johnson
Bessie C Brady
Charity Bessie Brady
Charity B Brady
... Bessie Brady

Mattie Mcdonald
Lula H Wilson

C Bessie Brady
Ida Williams
Mary Mcneill

Bessie Charity Brady
Ida E Williams
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Elsie R Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

/Z

birth:

marriage:

1899

11 Sep
1920

Of Raleigh

Raleigh, Wake, North
Carolina

spouse

Chas Ballard

.
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
18783 DUNLAP FELECIA ANDREA HARDN UPCHURCH SHEILA R 12 5 1984 38
10203 DUNLAP RUSSELL WAYNECOW  HARDN UPCHURCH SHEILA R 18 3 1985 21
60711 DUNNINGAM  JOYCE B WAYNE UPCHURCH LEONA 10 12 1936 122
68917 DUNNINGTON BEANO G WAYNE UPCHURCH LEONA 22 5 1930 138
67461 DUNNINGTON COY L FYETE UPCHURCH LEONA 27 9 1943 135
42841 DUNNINGTON  PAUL P WAYNE UPCHURCH LEONA 21 7 1938 86
4406 EARLYWINE DAMIEN LEE PCHURCH ELSIE 3’1\27 1 1983 9
4307 EARLYWINE MISTY DAWN MASON JUPCHURCH ELSIE St 8 11982 9
7078 EDWARDS KAITLIN NICOLE PLSKI  UPCHURCH ANITA G 6 2 1996 15
53493 EISEMAN CHARLES c JEFFN  UPCHURCH GENEVEE 8 10 1961 107
28017 EISEMAN JOHN H JEFFN  UPCHURCH GENEVEE 19 5 1960 57
54410 ENGUSH JEFFREY WARREN WARRN UPCHURCH MARY S 23 12 1973 109
43667 ENGLUSH KAREN S WARRN UPCHURCH MARY 24 7 1960 88
42958 FARRAR RICHARD ELDIE WARRN UPCHURCH VIOLA C 10 11 1986 86
43292 FOSTER JESSICA NICOLE CALWY UPCHURCH SHEBRENDA 22 9 1985 87
55986 FROY ANTHONY QENZEL CRSTN UPCHURCH GERALDINE 20 11 1964 112
55622 FOY CYNTHIA CANITTA CRSTN UPCHURCH GERALDINE 3 11 1963 112
19278 FRANK CYNTHIA LYNN TAYLR UPCHURCH MONEDA L 17 5 1995 39
46092 FRANK EDDIE REED TAYLR UPCHURCH MONEDA L 25 11 1996 93
51166 FRENCH ROBERT D PLSKI  UPCHURCH LOU 17 7 1949 103
51165 FRENCH SANDRA G PLSKI  UPCHURCH LOU 17 7 1949 103
10787 FROST BETTY J WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLA 20 1 1924 22
36363 GADDIS ALLEN KENT TAYLR UPCHURCH BETTY E 7 7 1964 73
35023 GADDIS SHERRY L TAYLR UPCHURCH BETTY 26 7 1967 71
37536 GEHRING BARRY LYNN CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA 27 7 1962 76
52430 GEHRNG GERY R CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA 10 10 1956 105
32324 GEHRING MICHAEL TODD PLSKI  UPCHURCH JUANITA 3 8 1973 65
21850 GEHRING PAMALA A CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA 25 4 1959 44
39474 GIBSON ALAN BRETT CLNTN UPCHURCH LOIS J 1 9 1981 79
19518 GIBSON CHARLES D MOCRY UPCHURCH DORTHY 28 2 1947 40
169 GIBSON JOSEPH JACKSON CLNTN UPCHURCH LOIS J 5 1 1986 1
12978 GIBSON PATRICIA F MCCRY UPCHURCH DOROTHY 10 3 1950 26
50090 GIBSON SHEILA D MCCRY UPCHURCH DOROTHY 20 9 1957 101
59602 GREENWELL DONALD E DAVES UPCHURCH NANCY 13 10 1948 120
45344 GREENWELL  WILLIAM T DAVES UPCHURCH NANCY 21 8 1950 91
34075 GREGORY BOBBY K WAYNE UPCHURCH JUNE 26 5 1942 69
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Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19598 UPCHURCH  DONNAL G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936
31195 UPCHURCH DONNIE LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1
7753 UPCHURCH  DOROTHY M 4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9
8420 UPCHURCH  DORTHY M 2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 17 1927 9
35957 UPCHURCH  DOUGLAS JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI  INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72L 1983 1
9309 UPCHURCH  DUSTIN LEE 2 27 1984 PLSKI  ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19F 1984 1
16173 UPCHURCH DUSTIN MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CAHOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1
62342 UPCHURCH  EARL H 12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL MONTIE 9 125 1939
30164 UPCHURCH  EASTER M 4 9 1939 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939
12528 UPCHURCH EDDIE F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9
69000 UPCHURCH  EDITH M 12 24 1945 WAYNE PERCY OPAL 138 1945 9
28233 UPCHURCH EDNA M 5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL ESSIE 57 1925 9
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 12 119 1965 1
55558 UPCHURCH EFFE M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9
19287 UPCHURCH  ELIZA 3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932
32196 UPCHURCH  EUZABETH MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2
21916 UPCHURCH ELIZEBETH F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9
69516 UPCHURCH  ELLEN J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9
55184 UPCHURCH ELMAR 10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935
4870 UPCHURCH HEMER G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939
29711 UPCHURCH HELMER 6 25 1922 MCCRY BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9
60214 UPCHURCH HMER 11 27 1930 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9
61138 UPCHURCH HEMER 11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9
4770 UPCHURCH ELSIE L 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL ESSE 10 1930 9
36249 ELSIE SUE i § 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 T73A 1962 2
91048 UPCHURCH  ELSIE LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTIE 1993 2 187 B 1993 8
54231 UPCHURCH ELVA N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL ESSE 9 109 1939
. 4092 UPCHURCH EMLY RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNETT DANIELLE 1996 2 9D 1996 2
" 11178 UPCHURCH ERC TYLER 3 € 1991 PLSKI  NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23A 1991 1
36978 UPCHURCH  ERNEST C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939
61491 UPCHURCH ERWIN A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938
61014 UPCHURCH  ESTILL P 11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934
17904 UPCHURCH  EULA B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937
56604 UPCHURCH EULA G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 114 1928 9
43238 UPCHURCH  EVERETT R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EULIS 87 1942 9
9471 UPCHURCH  FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19M 1999 1
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